

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PRICES – STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION – ANNUAL CONTRACT

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	TV Survey/Sonar Survey				
a.	TV Survey: Pre and Post Construction Survey	LF	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00
b.	Sonar Survey: Pre and Post Construction Survey (1/2 day is equivalent to 4 hours)	DAY	½ day	\$ 180.00	\$ 180.00
2	Warranty	LF	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
3	Light Cleaning (0-9% Accumulated Debris)				
a.	16"- 29"	LF	150	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
b.	30"- 42"	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
c.	42" or greater	LF	150	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00
4	Medium Cleaning (10-29% Accumulated Debris)				
a.	16"- 29"	LF	150	\$ 3.00	\$ 450.00
b.	30"- 42"	LF	150	\$ 4.00	\$ 600.00
c.	42" or greater	LF	150	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
5	Heavy Cleaning (Greater Than 30%)				
a.	16"- 29"	LF	150	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00
b.	30"- 42"	LF	150	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,700.00
c.	42" or greater	LF	150	\$ 54.00	\$ 8,100.00
6	15" Cured in Place Pipe - 7.5mm	LF	150	\$ 84.00	\$ 12,600.00
7	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
8	18" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm	LF	150	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,850.00
9	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
10	21" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm	LF	150	\$ 99.00	\$ 14,850.00
11	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
12	24" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm	LF	150	\$ 139.00	\$ 20,850.00
13	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
14	27" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm	LF	150	\$ 139.00	\$ 20,850.00
15	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
16	30" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm	LF	150	\$ 195.00	\$ 29,250.00

Name of Bidder: Hinterland Group Inc.

(This page to be returned)

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PRICES – STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION – ANNUAL CONTRACT

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price
17	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
18	36" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm	LF	150	\$ 249.00	\$ 37,350.00
19	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
20	42" Cured in Place Pipe - 16.5mm	LF	150	\$ 264.00	\$ 39,600.00
21	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
22	48" Cured in Place Pipe - 18mm	LF	150	\$ 315.00	\$ 47,250.00
23	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
24	54" Cured in Place – 19.5mm	LF	150	\$ 330.00	\$ 49,500.00
25	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
26	60" Cured in Place – 21mm	LF	150	\$ 515.00	\$ 77,250.00
27	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
28	66" Cured in Place – 24mm	LF	150	\$ 540.00	\$ 81,000.00
29	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
30	72" Cured in Place – 27mm	LF	150	\$ 720.00	\$ 108,000.00
31	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
32	84" Cured in Place – 31.5mm	LF	150	\$ 720.00	\$ 108,000.00
33	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
34	96" Cured in Place – 37.5mm	LF	150	\$ 780.00	\$ 117,000.00
35	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
36	17"x13" Cured in Place Pipe – 7.5mm	LF	150	\$ 71.00	\$ 10,650.00
37	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
38	21"x15" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm	LF	150	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00
39	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
40	28"x20" Cured in Place Pipe - 9mm	LF	150	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
41	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
42	35"x24" Cured in Place Pipe - 10.5mm	LF	150	\$ 140.00	\$ 21,000.00
43	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00

Name of Bidder: Hinterland Group Inc.

(This page to be returned)

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PRICES – STORMWATER COLLECTION SYSTEM REHABILITATION – ANNUAL CONTRACT

No.	Item	Unit	Estimated Qty.	Unit Price	Extended Price
44	42"x29" Cured in Place Pipe - 12mm	LF	150	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
45	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
46	49"x33" Cured in Place Pipe - 16.5mm	LF	150	\$ 220.00	\$ 33,000.00
47	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
48	57"x38" Cured in Place Pipe - 18mm	LF	150	\$ 260.00	\$ 39,000.00
49	Thickness Variance +/- per 1.5mm/lf	LF	150	\$ 0.10	\$ 15.00
50	Disposal of Materials	CY	50	\$ 249.00	\$ 12,450.00
51	Mobilization	EA	1		\$ 12,000.00
		TOTAL ANNUAL BID PRICE			\$ 975,060.00

Name of Bidder: Hinterland Group Inc.

(This page to be returned)